1 A (A) = 03-22-2000	
FORM PTO-1504 1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Comits 10129415 copy thereof.	ecord the attached original documents or
1. Name of conveying CARAGINANCE ARISTECH CHEMICAL CORPORATION Individual(s). General Partnership New York State Corporation-State: DELAWARE Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: UNIROYAL CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC. Internal Address: WORLD HEADQUARTERS Street Address: BENSON RD. City: MIDDLEBURY State: CT ZIP: 06749 ☑ Corporation-State: NEW JERSEY ☐ Other
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic representative designation is attached: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,i926,197
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corre- spondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registra- tions involved is: <u>1</u>
Name: PATRICIA J. KNIZLEY Internal Address: UNIROYAL CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC. LAW DEPARTMENT, 1-5	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
WORLD HEADQUARTERS Street Address: BENSON ROAD City: MIDDLEBURY State: CT ZIP: 06749	8. Deposit account number: 21-0525 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. PATRICIA J. KNIZLEY Name of Person Signing Name of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	

.____

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-001), Washington, D.C. 20503.

03/22/2000 DHGUYEN 00000051 210525 1926197 01 FC:481 40.00 CH

1'

TRADEMARK REEL: 002037 FRAME: 0831

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ARISTECH CHEMICAL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 600 Grant Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") has adopted and used the trademark "UNITE", United States Registration No. 1,926,197, issued October 10, 1995, and filed on December 21, 1990, under Serial No. 74/125,465.

WHEREAS, UNIROYAL CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, United States of America, having its principal place of business at World Headquarters, Middlebury, Connecticut 06749, United States of America (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the said trademark and the registration thereof in the United States, and the goodwill of the business with which said mark is used and which is symbolized by said trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, set over and convey unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the registration thereof and the goodwill of the business with which said marks are used and which are symbolized by said trademarks, said right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ARISTECH CHEMICAL CORPORATION has caused these presents to be executed by an officer thereof, thereunto duly authorized this day of July, 1999.

ARISTECH CHEMICAL CORPORATION

Vame: Michael J Prehdergast

Title: Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

EXECUTION COPY July 30, 1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002037 FRAME: 0832

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

On this day of Goto day of July, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for the abovementioned county, personally appeared Michael J. Prendergast, who being sworn, deposes and says that he is Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer of ARISTECH CHEMICAL CORPORATION, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument, that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal, and that the execution and delivery of this document were authorized by said corporation.

Notary Public

Notarial Seal Nancy L. Travisano, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Feb. 25, 2002

Membri Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/14/2000 REEL: 002037 FRAME: 0833